(R-98-1000)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 289861

ADOPTED ON ______ MAR 1 7 1998

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$25,000, in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees resulting from the Personal Injury Claim of *Maria Ester Higareda, et al. v. City of San Diego, et al.*, San Diego Superior Court Case No. 712717.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check to in the amount of \$25,000, made payable to Stephen J. Estey, in Trust for the Higareda Family, in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Michael R. McGuinness Deputy City Attorney

MRM:db:Civ. 3/12/98 Aud.Cert:9801036 Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt R-98-1000 Form=claim2r.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	:KIIFICA	ATE OF CITY	Y AUDITO	OR AND CO	MPIROL	LEK				
		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE							— AC_ RIGINATING —	9801036			
		LIEDED	/ OFDI	715V 4b-a	4 46		I đan Aba al		EPT. NO.:	084			
										the purpose set			
				ution is	avallable in	tne Treas	sury, or is a	anticipate	a to come i	nto the Treasury,			
ind is c	other	wise una	allotted.	•		.							
Amount							Fund						
A1110	unt						' ' ' ' ' '	•					
Purp	000												
ruip	030												
								•	,				
		•		······································			•			·			
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
Date													
			·····	-	AC	COUNTING DA		TORANDC	OMI TROLLER S	DETARTMENT			
ACCTG.	CY				,]	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/					
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
	ļ												
	-						-						
								•					
	ļ												
		<u></u>											
								TOTAL A	AMOUNT				
orovisio equirer ourpose reasur	ent ons onen ment e of y, o	authorize of the Cl ts of the said cor r are ar	Y CER- ed by th harter of Charter itract, th iticipated	TIFY that e hereto f the Cit of the Contact sufficed to com	attached re y of San Di City of San Di ient moneys ne into the	tedness a solution, o ego; and liego, that to meet t freasury,	and obligation be incured to hereby sufficient in the obligation to the cred	on to be rred with on the wither noneys had not be said to find the	incurred by out the viola certify, in coave been apid contract appropriatio	y the contract or ition of any of the onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys			
					, to the cred								
·		ceed \$		•	5,000.00								
Vend	lor	Stephen	J. Estey	y, in trus	t for the Higa	reda Fam	ily						
Purp	oșe	Authoriz	ing expe	enditure o	of funds for s	ettlement	of the perso	onal injury	claim of Ma	ria Ester			
	Higareda, et. al. City file #LX97-0110-3316												
Date		March 11, 1998 By: Sielier Peroe											
						COLDERNIC		ITOR AND C	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT			
ÁCCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING DA	OPERATION	BENF/					
	i	1			1		1						

					A	CCOUNTING DA	ATA			
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND .	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01	0	81140	81140		4823	081141				\$25,000.00
, "										
					*					
					,		TOTAL AMOUNT			\$25,000.00
4.0.0(1.(DE	21.0.00				_					ELDID OMEDDADE